Jamie Wilson, Paul Elliot in association with Royal & Derngate, Northampton present

ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER and DON BLACK’S WEST END & BROADWAY HIT

TELL ME ON A SUNDAY

Starring Claire Sweeney
ON MAJOR NATIONAL TOUR

Director: Tamara Harvey

Musical Supervisor: Jae Alexandra
Designer: Janet Bird

Lighting Designer: Tim Mitchell
Sound Designer: Gareth Owen

Claire Sweeney stars in Andrew Lloyd Webber and Don Black’s masterpiece of musical theatre, TELL ME
ON A SUNDAY. Opening at the Royal & Derngate Theatre, Northampton on Monday 30th August 2010,
Tell Me On A Sunday then embarks on a major national tour, coming to the New Theatre Oxford on
Thursday 16" September.

Originally conceived for television starring Marti Webb, TELL ME ON A SUNDAY has been performed by
legendary musical theatre stars Elaine Paige, Sarah Brightman and Denise Van Outen. Now Claire
Sweeney takes on this celebrated role which features a wonderful score and the chart-topping hit Take
That Look Off Your Face, Unexpected Song and the title track Tell Me on a Sunday.

This production has been remodelled for Claire by the masters of musical theatre, Andrew Lloyd Webber
and Don Black, with an exclusive new song I Still Believe in Love - this is the definitive version of the classic
musical for 2010.

TELL ME ON A SUNDAY charts the romantic misadventures of a young English girl newly arrived in New
York. Brimming with optimism, she seeks success, companionship and, of course, love. But as she weaves
her way through the maze of the city and her own anxieties, frustrations and heartaches she begins to
wonder whether - in fact - she's been looking for love in all the wrong places.

CLAIRE SWEENEY is one of the UK’s best-loved personalities with a string of credits to her name on stage
and screen, in a career which takes her from Prime Time Saturday Night Television to star roles in
London’s West End Theatre.

Television programmes include Brookside, 60 Minute Makeover, Loose Women, My Big Fat Diet and
Challenge of a Lifetime. West End roles include Roxie Hart in Chicago and Miss Adelaide in Guys and Dolls.

ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER’s numerous awards include 7 Tonys, 3 Grammys, 7 Olivier’s, a Golden Globe, an
Oscar, 2 Emmys and the Richard Rodgers Award for Excellence in Musical Theatre. Don Black is an Oscar
winning lyrist (Born Free) and penned numerous James Bond theme tunes as well as chart hits Michael
Jackson’s Ben and Lulu’s ‘To Sir With Love’.

For further information, please contact David Bloom at Target Live
(t) 020 3372 0955 (e) david.bloom@target-live.co.uk
(w) www.target-live.co.uk / www.tellmeontour.co.uk

Please see following sheet for full tour details




TELL ME ON A SUNDAY - 2010 TOUR DATES

Dates
30 Aug - 4 Sept
6 Sept
7 Sept
8 -9 Sept
10 Sept
11 Sept
13 Sept
14 Sept
15 Sept
16 Sept
17 - 18 Sept
20 Sept
21 - 22 Sept
23 Sept
24 Sept
25 Sept
27-29 Sept
30 Sept
1 Oct
2 Oct
4 Oct
5-6 Oct
7 -9 Oct
11 Oct
12 Oct
13- 15 Oct
16 Oct
17 Oct
19 - 23 Oct
25-26 Oct
27 Oct
28 Oct
29 Oct
30 Oct
1 Nov
2 Nov
3 Nov
4 Nov
5 Nov
6 Nov
8 Nov
9 Nov
10 Nov
11 -13 Nov
15 Nov
16 Nov
17 - 19 Nov
20 - 21 Nov

Venue and Deal
Northampton Royal
Swansea Grand Theatre
Venue Cymru
Durham Gala Theatre
Epsom Playhouse
Maidstone Hazlitt Arts Centre

Chesterfield Pomegranate Theatre

Newark Palace Theatre
Rhodes Arts Complex
Oxford New Theatre
Leamington Royal Spa Centre
Hayes Beck Theatre
Dartford Orchard
Camberley Theatre
Croydon Ashcroft
Basingstoke Anvil
Dundee Rep

Victoria Theatre Halifax
Lincoln Theatre Royal
Chelmsford Civic

Buxton Opera House
Wakefield Theatre Royal
Lichfield Garrick

St Georges Bradford
York Grand Opera House
Adam Smith, Kirkcaldy
Whitley Bay Theatre
Journal Tyne Newcastle
Southsea Kings
Tunbridge Wells Assembly Hall
Dunstable Grove
Wellingborough Castle
Marina Theatre Lowestoft
Malvern Festival Theatre
Ipswich Regent
Bourmemouth Pavilion
Worthing Pavilion

Hawth, Crawley

Reading Hexagon
Southend Palace Theatre
Grimsby Auditorium
Kings Lynn Corn Exchange
Weston-Super-Mare Playhouse
Yeovil Octagon
Southport Theatre
Birmingham Alexandra
Swindon Wyvern
Wycombe Swan Theatre

Box Office
01604 624811
01792 475715
01492 872000
0191 332 4041
01372 742555/ 742227
01622 758611
01246 345222
01636 655755
01279 651 746
0844 847 1585
01926 334418
020 8561 8371
01322 220000
01276 707600
020 8688 9291
01256 844244
01382 223530
01422 351158
01522 519999
01245 606505
0845 127 2190
01924 211 311
01543 412121
01274 432 000
0844 847 2322
01592 58 33 02
0844 277 2771
0844 493 9999
023 9282 8282
01892 530613 / 532072
01582 60 20 80
01933 270 007
01502 533 200
01684 892277
01473 433100
0844 576 3000
01903 206206
01293 553636
0118 9606060
01702 351135
0844 847 2426
01553 764864
01934 645 544
01935 422884
0844 847 2380
0844 847 2302
01793 524 481
01494 512000



