Jamie Wilson, Paul Elliot in association with Royal & Derngate, Northampton present

ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER and DON BLACK'S WEST END & BROADWAY HIT

TELL ME ON A SUNDAY

Starring Claire Sweeney ON MAJOR NATIONAL TOUR

Director: Tamara Harvey Musical Supervisor: Jae Alexandra Designer: Janet Bird Lighting Designer: Tim Mitchell Sound Designer: Gareth Owen

Claire Sweeney stars in Andrew Lloyd Webber and Don Black's masterpiece of musical theatre, **TELL ME ON A SUNDAY**. Opening at the Royal & Derngate Theatre, Northampton on Monday 30th August 2010, Tell Me On A Sunday then embarks on a major national tour, coming to the New Theatre Oxford on Thursday 16th September.

Originally conceived for television starring Marti Webb, TELL ME ON A SUNDAY has been performed by legendary musical theatre stars Elaine Paige, Sarah Brightman and Denise Van Outen. Now Claire Sweeney takes on this celebrated role which features a wonderful score and the chart-topping hit *Take That Look Off Your Face, Unexpected Song* and the title track *Tell Me on a Sunday*.

This production has been remodelled for Claire by the masters of musical theatre, Andrew Lloyd Webber and Don Black, with an exclusive new song *I Still Believe in Love* - this is the definitive version of the classic musical for 2010.

TELL ME ON A SUNDAY charts the romantic misadventures of a young English girl newly arrived in New York. Brimming with optimism, she seeks success, companionship and, of course, love. But as she weaves her way through the maze of the city and her own anxieties, frustrations and heartaches she begins to wonder whether - in fact - she's been looking for love in all the wrong places.

CLAIRE SWEENEY is one of the UK's best-loved personalities with a string of credits to her name on stage and screen, in a career which takes her from Prime Time Saturday Night Television to star roles in London's West End Theatre.

Television programmes include *Brookside, 60 Minute Makeover, Loose Women, My Big Fat Diet and Challenge of a Lifetime.* West End roles include *Roxie Hart* in *Chicago* and *Miss Adelaide* in *Guys and Dolls*.

ANDREW LLOYD WEBBER's numerous awards include 7 Tonys, 3 Grammys, 7 Olivier's, a Golden Globe, an Oscar, 2 Emmys and the Richard Rodgers Award for Excellence in Musical Theatre. Don Black is an Oscar winning lyrist (Born Free) and penned numerous James Bond theme tunes as well as chart hits Michael Jackson's Ben and Lulu's 'To Sir With Love'.

For further information, please contact David Bloom at Target Live (t) 020 3372 0955 (e) david.bloom@target-live.co.uk (w) www.target-live.co.uk / www.tellmeontour.co.uk

Please see following sheet for full tour details

TELL ME ON A SUNDAY – 2010 TOUR DATES

Dates	Venue and Deal	Box Office
30 Aug - 4 Sept	Northampton Royal	01604 624811
6 Sept	Swansea Grand Theatre	01792 475715
7 Sept	Venue Cymru	01492 872000
8 - 9 Sept	Durham Gala Theatre	0191 332 4041
10 Sept	Epsom Playhouse	01372 742555 / 742227
11 Sept	Maidstone Hazlitt Arts Centre	01622 758611
13 Sept	Chesterfield Pomegranate Theatre	01246 345222
14 Sept	Newark Palace Theatre	01636 655755
15 Sept	Rhodes Arts Complex	01279 651 746
16 Sept	Oxford New Theatre	0844 847 1585
17 - 18 Sept	Leamington Royal Spa Centre	01926 334418
20 Sept	Hayes Beck Theatre	020 8561 8371
21 - 22 Sept	Dartford Orchard	01322 220000
23 Sept	Camberley Theatre	01276 707600
24 Sept	Croydon Ashcroft	020 8688 9291
25 Sept	Basingstoke Anvil	01256 844244
27-29 Sept	Dundee Rep	01230 044244
30 Sept	Victoria Theatre Halifax	01422 351158
1 Oct	Lincoln Theatre Royal	01522 519999
2 Oct	Chelmsford Civic	01322 519999
4 Oct	Buxton Opera House	0845 127 2190
5 - 6 Oct		
7 - 9 Oct	Wakefield Theatre Royal Lichfield Garrick	01924 211 311
11 Oct		01543 412121
12 Oct	St Georges Bradford	01274 432 000
13 - 15 Oct	York Grand Opera House	0844 847 2322
16 Oct	Adam Smith, Kirkcaldy	01592 58 33 02
17 Oct	Whitley Bay Theatre	0844 277 2771
19 - 23 Oct	Journal Tyne Newcastle	0844 493 9999
25 - 26 Oct	Southsea Kings	023 9282 8282
	Tunbridge Wells Assembly Hall	01892 530613 / 532072
27 Oct	Dunstable Grove	01582 60 20 80
28 Oct	Wellingborough Castle	01933 270 007
29 Oct	Marina Theatre Lowestoft	01502 533 200
30 Oct	Malvern Festival Theatre	01684 892277
1 Nov	Ipswich Regent	01473 433100
2 Nov	Bourmemouth Pavilion	0844 576 3000
3 Nov	Worthing Pavilion	01903 206206
4 Nov	Hawth, Crawley	01293 553636
5 Nov	Reading Hexagon	0118 9606060
6 Nov	Southend Palace Theatre	01702 351135
8 Nov	Grimsby Auditorium	0844 847 2426
9 Nov	Kings Lynn Corn Exchange	01553 764864
10 Nov	Weston-Super-Mare Playhouse	01934 645 544
11 - 13 Nov	Yeovil Octagon	01935 422884
15 Nov	Southport Theatre	0844 847 2380
16 Nov	Birmingham Alexandra	0844 847 2302
17 - 19 Nov	Swindon Wyvern	01793 524 481
20 - 21 Nov	Wycombe Swan Theatre	01494 512000